(a)  The Company has granted unsecured loan to company listed in register maintained under section 301 of the 
Companies Act, 1956. Total number of party is 1 (One) and total amount outstanding as at 31.03.2014 is Nil. The 
maximum amount involved was Rs.2,05,27,123/-. (Rupees Two Crores Five Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand One 
Hundred Twenty Three only). The company has not granted any loans, secured or unsecured, to fi rms or other 
parties in the register maintained under section 301 of the Companies Act, 1956.

(b) In our opinion and according to information and explanations given to us, the rate of interest and other terms and